Mr. O'Neil offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-10-151 RESOLUTION APPROVING DISABLED PARKING SPACE

- **WHEREAS,** an applications for a Disabled Parking Designation were submitted to the Highlands Police Department by Maryann Nutile of 72 Fourth Street, Owen William of 56 Valley Street, Kerry Hernandez of 2 Rogers Street Apt A-10 and Donna Ryan of 191 Bay Avenue; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Governing Body adopted Resolution R-09-201 in 2009 approving a Disabled Parking Designation for Ms. Kerry Hernandez in front of the Residence at 121 Waterwitch Ave; and
- **WHEREAS,** Ms. Hernandez has since moved and has submitted a new application for a Disabled Parking Designation for her new residence at 2 Rogers Street unit A-10; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Chief of Police has reviewed the applications and recommends the approval of said Disabled Parking Designation;
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the application for Disabled Parking Designation for the following is hereby approved:
- 1. Maryann Nutile of 72 Fourth Street sign be erected at 72 Fourth Street in front of the residence on existing empty sign post.
- 2. Owen William of 56 Valley Street sign be erected on Street, the west side of driveway apron at least 25 feet from the intersection.
- 3. Kerry Hernandez of 2 Rogers Street, Unit A-10 sign be removed from 121 Waterwitch Avenue and the existing handicap sign located on Rogers Street be designated with Ms. Hernandez's placard number.
- 4. Donna Ryan of 191 Bay Avenue sign be erected on Bay Avenue four feet west of pole #BT90073HB; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Borough of Highlands install Disabled Parking Designations Signs at said locations:
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the disabled parking designation currently located in front of the Residence of 121 Waterwitch Avenue be removed.

Seconded by Mr. O'Neil and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL	.:
AYES:	Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Mayor Little
NAYES:	None
ABSENT:	Mr. Nolan, Ms. Kane
ABSTAIN:	None
Date: July 2	1 2010
	CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK
I,	, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true copy of the on July 21, 20	ne Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highland 110.